



PUMP MODELS

MODELS WITH RING & COVER

NOTES:*

1. FOR INSETS AND ADDITIONAL LADLES CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DEALER.

SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE

This drawing contains information confidential to Star Manufacturing International, Inc. No reproduction or disclosure of its contents is permitted.

4 QT., 7QT. & 11QT. 120V
MODEL 4RW, 4RW-P, 4RW-L, 4RW-4H 7RW,
7RW-7H, 11RW, 11RW-P, 11RW-11H



SK1421 Rev. E

6/27/2014

2M-Y9795: Star Round Warmer, 4, 7 & 11 Quart

PARTS LIST

July 27, 2014, Rev. I

Model: 4RW, 7RW, 11RW, 4RW-P, 11RW-P Round Warmers				
Fig No.	Part No.	Qty	Description	Application
1	O1-30323	1	CORD ASSY 120V	4RW
	O1-30324		CORD ASSY 120V	7RW
	O1-30325		CORD ASSY 120V	11RW
	O1-30326		CORD ASSY 120V CSA	11RW
	O1-30332		CORD ASSY 240V	
2	2C-2560	5	NUT 10-24	
3	2C-Y5059	4	POP RIVET	
4	2I-Z0057	4	FOOT	
5	O1-Y9901	1	BOTTOM	4RW
	O1-Y9900			7RW
	O1-Y9899			11RW
6	2K-7889	1	BUSHING 90° HEYCO	4RW, 7RW
	2K-Y3240			11RW
7	2R-Y8261	1	KNOB-THERMOSTAT	
8	2C-1628	3	SCREW #4 x 1/4	
9	O1-Y9895	1	OUTER SHELL	4RW
	O1-Y9894			7RW
	O1-Y9828			11RW
10	N2-Y8130	1	BAND-ELEMENT	4RW
	O1-Z0437			7RW
	O1-Y9787			11RW
11	N2-Y8310	1	PLATE	11RW
12	2C-H5569	3	POP RIVET 1/8 x .7	
13	2N-Z0384	1	ELEMENT 120V, 600W	4RW
	2N-Z0385		ELEMENT 120V, 1100W	7RW
	2N-Z0205		ELEMENT 120V, 1600W	11RW
	2N-Z0708		ELEMENT, 240V, 600W	4RW
	2N-Z0664		ELEMENT, 240V, 1100W	7RW
	2N-Z0665		ELEMENT, 240V, 1600W	11RW
14	2C-1496	1	SCREW 8-32 x 3/4	4RW
	2C-2807		SCREW 8-32 x 1 3/8	7RW, 11RW
15	2C-H8670	1	WASHER-LOCK #8	
16	2C-2556	1	NUT #8-32	
17	2T-Z0245	1	THERMOSTAT	
18	O1-Z0230	1	BRACKET-THERMOSTAT	4RW
	O1-Z0440			7RW, 11RW
19	N2-Y8127	1	BAND-HEATER	4RW
	O1-Z0436			7RW
	O1-Y9786			11RW
20	2V-Z0297	3	SPACER	
21	O1-30314	1	HEATWELL ASSY	4RW
	O1-30328			7RW
	O1-30316			11RW
22	2R-Y9854	1	KNOB-BLK	4RW, 11RW
23	2A-Y9637	1	NUT	4RW, 11RW
24	2L-Y7618	1	COVER	4RW
	N2-Y9848		PLATE-PUMP	11RW
25	2V-Y7661	1	PLUNGER SHIELD	4RW, 11RW
26	2A-Z0718	1	GUIDE	4RW, 11RW
27	2P-Z0830	1	SPRING	4RW, 11RW
28	N2-Y4146	1	WASHER	4RW, 11RW

2M-Y9795: Star Round Warmer, 4, 7 & 11 Quart

PARTS LIST

July 27, 2014, Rev. I

Model: 4RW, 7RW, 11RW, 4RW-P, 11RW-P Round Warmers				
Fig No.	Part No.	Qty	Description	Application
29	2I-Y9636	1	ROD-PLUNGER	4RW, 11RW
30	2I-Y4143	1	O-RING	4RW, 11RW
31	2P-Y6196	2	BALL-VALVE	4RW, 11RW
32	2A-Y7658	1	NUT	4RW, 11RW
33	2I-Z0730	1	PUMP-CHAMBER	4RW, 11RW
34	2A-Y9685	1	PIN "U"	4RW, 11RW
35	2V-62008	1	DISPENSE TUBE ASSY	4RW-P
	2V-62006			11RW-P
36	2P-Y6211	1	BRUSH	4RW, 11RW
37	2T-Z0622	1	THERMOSTAT, HIGH LIMIT	7RW, 11RW
39	N2-30455	1	SPACER	4RW
	N2-Y8926			4RW-P
40	2R-Z0872	1	KNOB	4RW-L
41	2L-Z0541	1	COVER	4RW-L
42	2C-T1004	1	SCREW	4RW-L
43	2L-Z0540	1	RING	4RW-L
44	2L-Z0577	1	LADLE , 1 OZ.	4RW-L
45	2R-Y5701	1	HANDLE-INSULATING	4RW-4H, 7RW-7H, 11RW-11H
46	01-RW0003	1	HINGED LID ASSEMBLY	7RW-7H
	01-RW0005		HINGED LID ASSEMBLY	11RW-11H
	N2-30436		HINGED LID ASSEMBLY	4RW-4H
47	02-Y5703	1	HINGE LEAF	4RW-4H, 7RW-7H, 11RW-11H
48	2B-Y5792	2	HINGE PIN	4RW-4H, 7RW-7H, 11RW-11H
49	01-RW0002	1	HINGED BOWL ASSEMBLY	7RW-7H
	01-RW0004			11RW-11H
	N2-30437			4RW-4H
51	2L-Y8876	1	COVER 4 QT FORMED	4RW, 4RW-L (OPTIONAL)
	2L-Y6594		COVER 7 QT FORMED	7RW (OPTIONAL)
	2L-Y6596		COVER 11 QT FORMED	11RW (OPTIONAL)
52	2D-Y8877	1	BOWL 4 QT	4RW, 4RW-L (OPTIONAL) 4RW-4H (INCLUDED)
	2D-H5868		BOWL 7 QT	7RW (OPTIONAL)
	2D-Y3464		BOWL 11 QT	11RW (OPTIONAL)
53	2D-H6295	1	INSET	4RW-L, 4RW-P (OPTIONAL)
54	N2-30404	1	PUMP - COMPLETE	4RW-P
55	N2-61007	1	PUMP - COMPLETE	11RW
56	O1-Z18483	1	WELL BOTTOM INSERT	4RW-UH
57	2D-Z18481	1	DISHER WELL PAN	4RW-UH
58	O1-Z18482	1	INSERT RING	4RW-UH